Climate Survey - June 2024 Wave
Toplines - Climate Policy & Strategy Associates, Ltd. YOU B LU@
Sample Online sample of 2,015 voters fielded from June 14 to June 18, 2024.

Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. As you may know, there is a general election for President, U.S. Congress, as well as other federal, state, and
local offices this year. What are the chances of your voting in the general election this year?

Almost certain to VOtE ... .o 79%
Probably Will VOte . ... 13%
50-50 chance Will VOtE ... o e 6%
Wil MOt VO E e e e 2%
N o) =11 0%
TOtAlS ot e 100%
N e e e 2,015

2. Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are [going in the right direction, or do you feel
things are going in the wrong direction]?

Right direCtiON . e 28%
rONG traCK e e 62%
N O SUNE e e 9%
o) =1 99%
N 2,015

3. Please select the THREE issues you think are most pressing for the United States.

Inflation and the cost of liViNg . ... oo 57%
Immigration and the border ... ... 43%
Crime, homelessness, and VIOIENCE ...........ouiii i 28%
ECONOMY and JODS ... 32%
Health care COStS ... oo e 25%
Climate change, the environment, and energy transition ............... ... .. ... ... 24%
The growth of political violence and end of democratic elections here .................... 22%
Abortion being legal ... ..o 17%
Woke policies being forced on parents and their kids ...t 12%
Big government and risk of socialism ... 14%
The war between Ukraine and RusSia ... 4%
The ultra left destroying all we believe ... ... 12%
The conflict with Israel, Gaza, and Iran .......... .. i e 4%
L1 3 T-T 5%
N O SUNE e 0%
N 2,015
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4. Which of these industries would you MOST want the government to support and champion? Please choose

two.

L0 1 1= T g To ' F- - 34%
Low-carbon energy, including wind, solar, and green hydrogen .................coviut. 38%
Pharmaceutical medical products ........ ..o 32%
High-tech manufacturing ... 26%
BanKINg .. 7%
ACroSPACE ENGINEEIING ..\ttt ettt ettt et e et e e e e 9%
The auto INAUSTIY ..o e 9%
Accounting, consulting and other professional services ...t 5%
Media and entertainment ... ... . e 4%
L0 13T 8%
N O SUNE .ttt e e 14%
N 2,015

5. Do you [approve or disapprove] of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 20%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e e 23%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 14%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 43%
N O SUNE ot 0%
TotalS e 100%
N o 2,015

6. For each of the following, please indicate if you [approve or disapprove] of how Joe Biden is handling the issue.

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove
The economy 21% 21% 13% 43%
Climate change, the environment, and
energy transition 19% 25% 14% 35%

7. Favorability Thermometer - Tom Brady- Categorical

VErY GO0 e e 19%
GO0l o 30%
L= g 0 30%
RV L= VA= Ut o 21%

Not sure
2%

6%



Climate Survey - June 2024 Wave Yo
Toplines - Climate Policy & Strategy Associates, Ltd. ou

8. Favorability Thermometer - Taylor Swift- Categorical

VY GO0l i e

GO0l o
L4722 1 o 2

o) =1 £

9. Favorability Thermometer - Joe Biden- Categorical

VY GO0 e e

G000 o
L Ut 0
RV L= VA = Ut o
e = 1

10. Favorability Thermometer - Donald Trump- Categorical

VY GO0l e
G000

LAY 2 o X
VY WA e e
o) =1 £

11. Favorability Thermometer - Undocumented immigrants to the U.S.- Categorical

VErY GO0l
GO0l e

LAY = 1 o 2
VB Y A e
] = 1
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12. Favorability Thermometer - Kamala Harris- Categorical

VY GO0l e e 45%
GO0l 16%
VA 17%
VY VAl L e 22%
TOtAlS o 100%
N 1,938

13. Favorability Thermometer - The U.S. Supreme Court overturning Roe v. Wade- Categorical

VY GO0l e e 44%
G000 e e 13%
L1 U 0 17%
VY VAl L e 25%
Ol e 99%
N 1,870

14. Favorability Thermometer - Hakeem Jeffries, the Democratic House Minority Leader- Categorical

VY GO0l ettt e 39%
G000 e 17%
L= L 22 19%
RV L= VA - Vg o 25%
TOtAlS oot e 100%
N 1,682

15. Favorability Thermometer - Mike Johnson, the Republican Speaker of the House- Categorical

VY GO0 e e 38%
GO0l e e 21%
L1 Ut o 24%
VY WA N o e 17%
TOtAlS ot 100%
N 1,799

16. Favorability Thermometer -The Democratic Party- Categorical
VY GO0 e e 42%
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o o 14%
VA e 19%
VY VA N e e 26%
TOtAlS o 101%
N e e 1,966
17. Favorability Thermometer -The Republican Party- Categorical
VY GO0l e e 41%
GO0l 17%
L= L 02 22%
VY VAl e 20%
TOtAlS o 100%
N e 1,966
18. Favorability Thermometer - The N.R.A or National Rifle Association- Categorical
VY GO0l e e 37%
0o T 18%
L= L 22 22%
VY VAl e 23%
TOtalS o 100%
L 1,896
19. Favorability Thermometer - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups- Categorical
VEIY GO0l ettt 38%
G000 e e 18%
VA 20%
KL= VA - Vg o 25%
OtAlS o 101%
N 1,926
20. Favorability Thermometer - China- Categorical
VY GO0l it e 61%
G000 e 24%
L= L 02 12%
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NIy Al L e
o] - -

21. Favorability Thermometer - Oil companies- Categorical
Asked of those in split 2-A

VY GO0l i
G000 i
VA e
NIy WA N e e
o) - -

22. Favorability Thermometer - Coal companies- Categorical
Asked of those in split 2-B

VY GO0l o e
GO0l
VA e
VY A o e
TotalS

23. Favorability Thermometer - Natural gas companies- Categorical
Asked of those in split 2-C

NIy GO0l o
GO0l o
VA
VY VAl e
o] - |-

24. Favorability Thermometer - CEOs of major companies- Categorical

VEIY GO0l e e
GO0l
VA
VY VAl e
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e ) -1 99%
L 1,866

25. Favorability Thermometer - CEOs of major companies who say climate change is a crisis and companies
must change the way they do business- Categorical

VErY GO0 e e 30%
GO0l 19%
VA e 23%
VY AN e e 27%
TOtalS o 99%
N o 1,892

26. Favorability Thermometer - Russia- Categorical

VY GO0l e e 70%
GO0l 18%
VA e 9%
VY VA N 3%
TOtAlS o 100%
N e 1,902

27. Policy Favorability Thermometer - Gay marriage- Categorical

VY GO0l e e 35%
G000 e 17%
L= L 02 14%
RV L= VA= U o 34%
TOtAlS oot s 100%
N 1,932

28. Policy Favorability Thermometer - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare- Categorical

VY GO0 e e 31%
GO0l 13%
L= L 02 19%
RV L= V24 = Ut o 38%
TotalS e 101%
N e 1,929
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29. Policy Favorability Thermometer - Nuclear power- Categorical
Asked of those in split_3 1

VEIY GO0l et 16%
G000 e 25%
L2 L 22 27%
VY VAl e 32%
OtalS o 100%
N e 287

30. Policy Favorability Thermometer - Electric cars- Categorical

VY GO0l ettt e 34%
G000 e 19%
VA 24%
NIy WAl e e 23%
TOtAlS ot 100%
N 1,939

31. Policy Favorability Thermometer - Measures to prevent climate change- Categorical

VY GO0 e e 25%
G000 15%
L= L 02 22%
RV L= VA= Ut o 38%
TOtAlS ot e 100%
N 1,923

32. Policy Favorability Thermometer - The Inflation Reduction Act, which became law- Categorical
Asked of those in split_3 2

VErY GO0 e e 26%
G000 e 15%
L AT 2 4 22 26%
VY AN s 33%
Ol o 100%
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33. Policy Favorability Thermometer - A tax on billionaires- Categorical

VY GO0l e e 14%
GO0l 13%
VA 20%
VY VAl L e 53%
TOtAlS o 100%
N 1,917

34. Policy Favorability Thermometer - Working to make America more diverse, equitable, and inclusive- Categor-
ical

VY GO0 e e 26%
G000 i e 13%
VA e e 19%
NIy A N o e 42%
OtalS o 100%
N 1,921

35. Policy Favorability Thermometer - Biodiversity- Categorical

VY GO0 e e 19%
G000 e 21%
LA 2 4 22 27%
VY VAN 33%
TOtalS o 100%
N 1,577

36. Policy Favorability Thermometer - More protected areas, like parks- Categorical
Asked of those in split_3 3

VBrY GO0 .t 4%
GO0l e 14%
L= L 02 28%
R =T 4= g o 54%
TOtalS o 100%
N o 328
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37. Policy Favorability Thermometer - More protected areas, like national forests- Categorical
Asked of those in split_3 4

VEIY GO0l ettt e 6%
G000 e 15%
L2 L 22 28%
VY VAl e 51%
OtalS o 100%
N e 329

38. Policy Favorability Thermometer - Measures to have more protected areas in nature- Categorical
Asked of those in split_ 3 5

VY GO0 o e 7%
GO0l e 15%
L A2 L 22 22%
RV L= VA= Ut o 56%
TOtAlS o 100%
P 317

39. Policy Favorability Thermometer - Declaring more national monuments that protect vast areas of land from
development- Categorical
Asked of those in split_3 6

VY GO0 e e 13%
00l e 19%
VA 31%
VY VAl e e 36%
O AlS e e 99%
N o 300

40. As you may know, there will be an election for President and other state and local offices this year. How
interested are you in the November 2024 election? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10, with 1 meaning that
you have no interest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely interested. You can choose any
number between 1 and 10.

T-Nointerest at all ... 1%
e 0%
B e e e 1%
e e e e e 1%
L 3%
< 4%
72 7%

10



Climate Survey - June 2024 Wave

Toplines - Climate I¥olicy & Strategy Associates, Ltd. YOU B LU@
B 14%
U 13%
10 - Extremely interested ... .o 55%
o) =1 £ 99%
N 2,015

41. Thinking about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for [Republican Donald Trump or
Democrat Joe Biden]?

Democrat Joe Biden ... .o 45%
Republican Donald Trump ... 45%
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein ... ..o e 1%
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ... 4%
CorNEl WSt o e 1%
Libertarian Candidate Chase Oliver ........ ..o e 1%
160 1 =T 3%
Nt SUIE o e 1%
Wil MOt VOt e 0%
TOtAlS ot 101%
N e e 2,015

42. Well, if the election for President were held today and you had to decide right now, to which candidate would
you lean toward [Republican Donald Trump or Democrat Joe Biden]?
Asked of those who are voting for a third party candidate

Democrat JO& Biden ... e 27%
Republican Donald Trump ... e 27%
Other candidate ........oiii i 44%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e i 1%
Wil MOt VOt e 1%
TOtAlS ot 100%
1 191

43. Even though you are not supporting Joe Biden now, what are the chances that you might support Joe Biden
in the election for President in November 2024 — [is there a fair chance, a small chance, just a very slight chance,
or no chance at all] that you might support Joe Biden?

Asked of those who are not certainly suppoting Biden

Fair ChaNCE ..o 3%
A small ChanCe ... e 6%
Justavery slight chance ....... ... i e 9%
Nochance at all ... e e e 82%

11
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N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e e 0%
TOtAlS ot e e 100%
N 1,057

44. Even though you are not supporting Donald Trump now, what are the chances that you might support Donald
Trump in the election for President in November 2024 — [is there a fair chance, a small chance, just a very slight
chance, or no chance at all] that you might support Donald Trump?

Asked of those who are not certainly suppoting Trump

Fair ChaNCE ..o 4%
A small ChanCe .. e 7%
Justavery slight chance ...... ... 8%
Nochance at all ..o e e e e 81%
N o) =11 0%
TOtAlS ot e 100%
A 1,056

45. Thinking again about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for:
Asked of those who are undecided or not planning on voting

Democrat Joe Biden ... ... 34%
Republican Donald Trump ..o e 0%
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein ... .. o 0%
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. . ... i 0%
CorNEl WSt o e 0%
Libertarian Candidate Chase Oliver ...ttt 0%
L0 1 =T 0%
N Ot SUIE i e e e e e e e 66%
Wil N0t VO e o 0%
OtAlS o 100%
N e 10

46. Well, if the election for President were held today and you had to decide right now, to which candidate would
you lean toward [Republican Donald Trump or Democrat Joe Biden]?
Asked of those who are undecided or not planning on voting

Democrat Joe Biden ... ... 0%
Republican Donald Trump ... e 22%
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein ... 0%
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ... e 0%
COrNEl WSt et e e 0%
Libertarian Candidate Chase Oliver ... ... . i e 0%

12
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OB e 0%
Ot SUME ettt e e e e e 78%
Wil MOt VOt e e e 0%
o) =1 £ 100%
N 7

47. Thinking about the election for U.S. Congress in your district in November 2024, will you vote for — [the
Republican canidate or the Democratic candidate]?

Democratic candidate ........... i 40%
Lean Democratic candidate ... e 9%
Republican candidate ......... ... e 38%
Lean Republican candidate ...........ooiiiiiii i 9%
Other Candidate . ... e e 4%
N o) 10 0%
TOtAlS ot e e aaaa 100%
1 2,015

48. Do you [approve or disapprove] of Donald Trump?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 28%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 19%
SomeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 9%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE .. e 44%
N O SUNE e e 0%
Ol e 100%
N 2,015

49. Thinking ahead to when the election is over, what do you FEAR the most:

Joe Biden continuing as President ... .. 53%
Donald Trump returning as President ... ... e 47%
N O SUNE o 0%
OtAlS o 100%
N 2,015

13
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50. Now you will read some issues. For each, please indicate whether you think [Donald Trump or Joe Biden]
would do better with it.

Biden Biden Trump Trump

much somewhat  somewhat much

better better better better Not sure
The Economy 27% 14% 8% 42% 8%
Immigration 23% 16% 9% 44% 8%
Health care 34% 16% 12% 30% 9%
Crime 24% 15% 9% 40% 11%
Climate change, the environment, and
the energy transition 35% 16% 11% 26% 12%
Helping with the cost of living 26% 15% 11% 38% 9%
China 23% 14% 11% 37% 15%
The border 20% 17% 11% 45% 8%
The war between Ukraine and Russia 28% 11% 10% 39% 11%
Women'’s rights 38% 14% 12% 25% 12%
Your wages and salary keeping up with
cost of living 24% 16% 13% 36% 10%
Presidents not being able to act as
autocrats 33% 11% 9% 24% 23%
Handling Israel and Gaza 23% 15% 7% 39% 16%
Will work for the richest 20% 9% 13% 37% 21%
Being for working people 33% 13% 10% 37% 7%
Addressing the cost of housing 25% 17% 13% 33% 13%
Has right energy policy for America 29% 14% 9% 36% 11%
Has the right energy policy 30% 13% 9% 35% 12%
Strong leader 30% 14% 10% 38% 8%

51. On the following pages are some pairs of statements. For each, please indicate whether the FIRST statement
or the SECOND statement comes closer to your views, even if neither is exactly right.1. Climate change is a threat
and we need major action to combat it.2. The threat of climate change is exaggerated and the high cost of fixing
it may not be worth it.

First statement much more ... ... i e 41%
First statement somewhat more ... e 15%
Second statement somewhat more ... 13%
Second statement MUCh MOre ... .ot e e e eeieas 25%
Neither statement is CloSE 10 My VIEWS .. ... e 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e i 0%
e ) - 1 100%
N 2,015
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52. On the following pages are some pairs of statements. For each, please indicate whether the FIRST statement
or the SECOND statement comes closer to your views, even if neither is exactly right.1. The U.S. should not have
to bear the heavy cost of addressing climate change if the world’s largest polluters are unwilling to make similar
commitments.2. The U.S. should lead on curbing greenhouse gas emissions, even if other countries are not yet
willing to make similar commitments.

First statement much more ... ... i e 32%
First statement somewhat more ... e 15%
Second statement somewhat more ... 20%
Second statement MUCh MOre ... .ot e e e eeieas 27%
Neither statement is CloSe 10 My VIEWS ... .o e 6%
N o) T 0%
e ) - 1 100%
N e 2,015

53. On the following pages are some pairs of statements. For each, please indicate whether the FIRST statement
or the SECOND statement comes closer to your views, even if neither is exactly right.1. With our stopping energy
imports from Russia, we should use natural gas as a transition and move quickly to cleaner renewable power that
addresses climate change and doesn’t have to be imported from unstable countries.2. With our stopping energy
imports from Russia, we should exploit our natural gas, coal and oil, as well as renewables to achieve energy
security. Addressing climate change is a lower priority.

Asked of those in climate statements split 1

First statement much more ... ... . 34%
First statement somewhat more ... i e 21%
Second statement somewhat more ... 10%
Second statement MUCh MOre ... .ot e e ieeas 28%
Neither statement is CloSE 10 My VIEWS ... ..o e 8%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e i 0%
TOtAlS ot 101%
N o 671

54. On the following pages are some pairs of statements. For each, please indicate whether the FIRST statement
or the SECOND statement comes closer to your views, even if neither is exactly right.1. | anticipate my household
energy bills will be higher this year than they were last year.2. | anticipate my household energy bills will be lower
this year than they were last year.

Asked of those in climate statements split 2

First statement much more ... .. e 50%
First statement somewhat more ... ... s 26%
Second statement somewhat more ... e 10%
Second statement MUCh MOre ... . . i e e 5%
Neither statement is close to My VIEWS ... ... 10%
N0 =T U 0%
TOtalS o 101%

15
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N 669

55. On the following pages are some pairs of statements. For each, please indicate whether the FIRST statement
or the SECOND statement comes closer to your views, even if neither is exactly right.1. Climate change is
a major factor affecting future operations, and companies and banks are right to bring it into their investment
decisions globally.2. Bringing climate change into investment decisions is about forcing a left wing, woke agenda
on companies and banks and will hamper flourishing of the economy and our ability to make correct decisions for
the U.S.A.

Asked of those in climate statements split 3

First statement much more ... ... i e 36%
First statement somewhat more ... ... e 18%
Second statement somewhat more ... . 12%
Second statement MUCh MOre ... .ot e et ieieas 23%
Neither statement is ClOSE 10 My VIEWS ... .. .o e 11%
I o) 10 ] 0%
TOtAlS ot 100%
N o 675

56. As you know, the United States has faced higher prices for things. Please select the THREE most important
reasons you believe this is happening from the list below.

High global oil and gas PriCes ........ouiuiiin i 41%
Excessive high prices from companies ......... ... 46%
The UKraine War . ....... i e 21%
High government spending . ... ...t 48%
Supply chain disruptions due to the pandemic ........... ... i, 30%
The high cost of the transition to greenenergy ... 25%
2 30%
Dependence on fossil fuels ... 11%
COrporate Gre@d ..o 47%
N Ot SUME et e e 1%
N 2,015

57. Generally speaking, how much would you say you have heard recently about...

Haven't
Heard Heard a heard
Heard a lot some little about this
Donald Trump’s call for $1 billion in donations from
oil company CEOs 14% 18% 17% 51%

16
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Donald Trump’s promise to “help out” his wealthiest

donors with more tax cuts if he is re-elected 19% 22% 18% 41%
Campus protests concerning Israel and Palestine 56% 25% 12% 7%
The recent increase in U.S. domestic oil

production, which is now at the highest volume in

U.S. history 12% 27% 25% 36%
The new clean energy projects in all fifty states

due to investments from the Bipartisan Inflation

Reduction Act 8% 23% 28% 41%
News about inflation 47% 29% 18% 6%
Donald Trump’s conviction by a New York jury. 64% 22% 10% 4%

58. Now, please read the following list that describes accomplishments that President Biden and his supporters
say his administration has accomplished. Which FOUR are the most important for you?
The new law passed by Democrats capped out-of-pocket drug costs at $2000, reduced insulin
to $35 a month, and allows Medicare to negotiate lower prescription prices for the first time.
......................................................................................... 34%
Increased the Child Tax Credit received monthly that provided tax relief for poor, working, and
middle-class families with children. It was the biggest tax cut for working families ever and it cut
Black child poverty in half. ... ... e 22%

He opposes Republican attempts to ban abortion and has taken executive actions to protect
abortion access and improve contraception availability. He will restore Roe v. Wade as the law
Of the laNd. ..o 27%
With bi-partisan support, is investing $1.2 trillion in infrastructure to create jobs and spark eco-
nomic growth through significant improvements in transportation, clean energy, and broadband
access, with a focus on benefiting disadvantaged communities. ......................... 26%
Passed law providing more funds to the IRS to crack down on tax evasion by the wealthy and
big corporations, put in a 15 percent minimum tax so they pay taxes, and a 1 percent fee on
stock buybacks used by big oil companies making super profits. ......... ...l 22%
America’s economy is the strongest in the world. The economy has created 14.8 million jobs,
unemployment has been under 4 percent for two full years, and inflation has been at the pre-
pandemic level of 2 percent over the lasthalfyear. ......... ... o it 23%

Passed first law that made historic investment in fighting climate change. It reduces what people
spend on energy and reduces carbon pollution. It gives big tax credits to help families make their
homes energy efficient, install solar panels and buy an electric vehicle. It saves the average
fAMlY B1800. .t e 22%
He is bringing manufacturing back to the U.S., with a $13 billion investment in electric vehicles
and $24 billion in batteries and Chips plants located here. It is building in America by forcing
federal government agencies to buy in America. ... 21%
Biden joined on the picket line to support workers. He has helped real wages increase by 3.5
percent, with the lowest-paid workers benefiting most. He extended overtime protections to over
3.6 million workers, and penalized Starbucks and Amazon with unfair labor practices. ... 18%

17
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He backed the bipartisan group of Senators to create the toughest set of border security reform
ever. Endorsed by the Border Patrol Union. It added 1,500 border patrol agents, inspection
detectors for fentanyl, 4,300 asylum officers, 100 new immigration judges, and the power to
close the border. Trump blocked it. . ... ... 14%
Brought the first lawsuit in decades against Apple. It charged Apple with monopolizing the
smartphone market through restrictive practices that hindered developers accessing other plat-
forms. It charged Apple with raising costs for consumers. ............ ..ol 12%
Since day one, he has prioritized equity and racial justice by signing an executive order aimed
to address systemic disparities affecting various communities and ensuring the full and fair

participation of all communities in American life. ........... ... . 17%
They do not have accomplishments. ... ... .. 34%
Ot SUIE ot e e 2%
N e 2,015

59. Some major legislation passed during the Biden presidency includes the Infrastructure bill, the Chips and
Science Act, and Inflation Reduction Act. Below is a list of many different parts of these bills. Which THREE do
you think are MOST IMPORTANT?
Medicare can now negotiate lower prescription drug prices, there will be a $2,000 cap on annual
out-of-pocket prescription drug costs, and seniors will pay no more than $35 for insulin. . 57%

Funded 20,000 projects, putting thousands of people to work rebuilding highways, airports,

tunnels, and high-speed internet all across America. ..ot 41%
Corporations with over $1 billion in income will have a new tax rate of 15 percent and stock
buybacks by corporations will face a 1 percentexcisetax. .............cccoiiiiiii.. 30%
Invest $55 billion to deliver clean water and eliminate the national lead service lines. ....33%
To cut carbon pollution by 40 percent by 2030, it gives $369 billion in tax credits to households
and businesses to make it cheaper to change to cleanerenergy. .................... ... 25%
These bills invest more than $60 billion to create American-produce batteries, cars and new
clean manufacturing that will renew our industry and jobs. ........... ... ... il 18%
Extends financial assistance to help people enrolled in the Affordable Care Act pay lower pre-
L1 S 29%
An $80 billion investment in the IRS over the next 10 years to increase enforcement so billion-
AIrES PAY tNeIr TAXES. oot 21%

$3 billion for environmental justice block grants to address the harms from climate change and
industrial pollution that harmed African American and Hispanic communities the hardest. 13%

N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 11%

60. Now you will read some things Republicans are saying about Joe Biden and the Democrats. Please pick the
THREE that raise the most doubts in your mind.

Under Biden, millions and millions of people are flowing into our country illegally. We have no

idea who these people are. They walk right through, and there is nobody there to stop them.

They come from prisons and mental institutions. It is killing our country. ................. 47%
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Due to Biden’s socialist spending, American families are being decimated by the worst inflation
in half a century. Since Biden took office, prices have risen 18 percent. Democrats passed
trillions of dollars in new spending which is increasing inflation and crushing taxpayers and
SMaAll DUSINES S S, .ot e 41%
Our cities are overrun with homelessness, drug addicts, and released violent criminals, as Pres-
ident Biden’s America is plagued by bloodshed, chaos, and violent crime, with law enforcement
weaponized against law-abiding conservatives. ............ i 38%
We have surrendered our energy independence. Democrats are waging war on American en-
ergy. With high prices at the pump, Biden continues to hurt working families struggling to pay

for gas by signing legislation that raises taxes on domestic energy producers. ........... 30%
Biden is going to hire and arm 87,000 Internal Revenue Service agents to create an IRS super-
police force to target everyday Americans at a cost of nearly $80 billion. ................. 31%

Democrats trust school boards and don'’t trust parents on what to teach in schools, reducing
parents’ rights. Students are being bombarded with woke propaganda about gender, gender
ideology, and Critical Race Theory. ........coiiiiiii et 27%
The Democratic Party’s support for taxpayer-funded abortions and unrestricted access to abor-
tion up until birth is extreme and disregards the sanctity of human life, betraying the values of
MIllIONS Of AMEIICANS. .. .ttt ettt e et 25%
They support Biden’s leftist wish list that will spend trillions of taxpayer dollars to forgive student
debt, implement a radical Green New Deal, grant amnesty for illegal immigrants, and raise taxes

ON BVEIY faMIilY. o e 27%
Ot SUNE ottt e e 11%
N 2,015

61. Now you will read some things that Democratic critics are saying about Donald Trump and Republicans.
Please pick the THREE that raise the most doubts in your mind.
They’ve enacted cuts to Social Security, hindering services for seniors and the disabled. The
new Speaker backs raising the retirement age, exacerbating senior poverty. Trump’s recent
remarks hint at more cuts, citing 'theft’ and 'bad management’ in entitlements. .......... 42%
Every Republican in Congress voted against the law to reduce the price of insulin and allow
Medicare to negotiate lower prices. They also voted against the increased and expanded Child
Tax Credit that gave monthly checks to working families with kids. ....................... 37%

Despite the weekly massacre of kids, they oppose even the small changes to gun laws. Trump
said, we should just "get over it." They blocked raising the age to buy assault weapons from 18
10 21 YA, ot s 34%
Trump promises to make even bigger his trillion dollar tax cut for big corporations. And every
Republican voted against the biggest corporations paying even a minimum tax of 15 percent
and voted against increasing IRS enforcement to ensure billionaires pay tax too. ........ 35%
They want to cut funding for public education by cutting Title | grants by 80 percent, cutting the
Education Department’s budget by 30 percent, and are calling to shut down the Department of

Education altogether. ... .. 33%
The Republican leader of the House is a religious conservative who wants to make abortion
illegal nationally. . ... e 28%
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His Evangelical faith leads the new Republican Speaker to view homosexuality as "inherently
unnatural”, comparing it to bestiality, and believed the Supreme Court was wrong to legalize gay
marriage. They are barring states and companies from even considering diversity, equity and

INCIUSI O, e e e 30%
House Republicans’ in-fighting with the extreme MAGA bloc left the House without a Speaker
and is in constant risk of a government shutdown. ... ... 27%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 11%
N e 2,015

62. Here are some statements in support of the new law by Joe Biden and the Democrats. Please pick the
THREE that are most convincing.

We are making the biggest corporations pay their tax. In 2020, 55 of the biggest made $40

billion in profits and paid zero in tax. Now, billion-dollar companies have to pay a minimum of 15

percent and nobody earning less than $400,000 pays more intaxes. .................... 45%

Let’s face reality. The climate crisis doesn’t care if you're in a red or a blue state. It's an existential

threat. We have an obligation not to ourselves, but to our children and grandchildren to confront

it. And America is stepping up to the challenge. ... ... i 38%

Wind and solar energy are now the cheapest sources of power. The Inflation Reduction Act is
the most significant investment ever in these renewable energies and climate change. It will lead
the world to a clean energy future, lowering utility bills for the rest of the century and creating
American jobs along the way. ... ... i e 33%

We’re rebuilding for the long term. New electric grids will be able to weather major storms.
Roads and water systems will withstand the next big flood. Clean energy will cut pollution and

create jobs in communities often leftbehind ... ... ... 37%
Big Oil reported $200 billion in profits while charging record prices. They invested too little of
that profit to increase domestic production or invest in lower-cost renewable energy. ..... 30%

Clean energy companies announced and advanced 523 new clean energy projects totaling
271,713 new jobs and over $352 billion in investments across 47 states and Puerto Rico be-
tween August 16, 2022, and February 28, 2024. ... ... i 25%
We will ease the shift from coal to clean energy and support a just transition for fossil fuel
communities. This means helping utilities replace energy infrastructure or reduce emissions,
including retooling and repurposing old fossil fuel sites, while providing additional jobs. ..29%
We're building the new energy infrastructure, creating 500,000 electric vehicle charging stations,
installed by tens of thousands of well-paid workers. And families will save more than $1,000 a

year with tax credits to purchase electric vehicles and energy efficient appliances. ....... 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 12%
N 2,015

63. Next, you will read what Donald Trump and Republicans are saying about Joe Biden’s Inflation Reduction
Act. Please pick the TWO that raise the most doubts about Biden and the Democrats.

They failed to stop inflation or improve the lives of everyday Americans. Anyone with common

sense knows pouring trillions of taxpayer dollars into big spending programs kept inflation high

and consumer confidence IOW. ... ...t 47%
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By forcing the U.S. to shutter domestic energy production, they force America to buy more of
the necessary materials for “green transition” energy, like lithium and cobalt, straight from the
Chinese Communist Party. ... ... e e 30%
They push Americans to adopt electric vehicles (EVs) quickly without giving Americans a choice
or supporting American manufacturing. Those great American cars can get you anywhere, not
leave you short, like electric cars and their unreliable batteries. .......................... 43%
Biden'’s rusing the “green transition” and that will mean more deals with China to get ahold of
lithium and cobalt. This only makes it easier for China to infiltrate our energy grid, steal national
secrets, and sabotage America’s energy SEeCUtY. ...........ouiiiiriiiiiiiniiaaannenns 34%
They force America’s energy production to be more like Europe - where energy prices are
soaring and houses are going without heating in the winter or air conditioning in the summer.
Americans deserve a better standard of living than these crumbling socialist economies. 30%

N Ot SUIE oottt e e 9%

64. Below is a statement by Donald Trump. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward the
Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the
number the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE REPUBLICANS...

I will rapidly rebuild the greatest economy in the history of the world. We had the greatest economy before.
Under Biden, it's been a disaster. Real middle-class income has fallen over $2,000 a year. African-Americans
and Hispanic Americans are being hit the hardest. | will give you low taxes, low inflation, low interest rates, rising
wages, growing incomes, and fair trade for the American worker. Your energy costs will come down by 50%
within the first year. Biden’s energy policies caused this inflation, and now everything is on fire. The whole place
is a mess, but we can fix it. I'll throw out Bidenomics and replace it with MAGAnomics.

VY GO0 e e 37%
GO0l o e 9%
L AT = T 20 15%
VY AN 40%
Ol o 101%
N 1,913
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65. Below is a statement by Donald Trump. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward the
Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the
number the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE REPUBLICANS...

Under my leadership, we had the most secure border in history by far. We’ve never had a border like
this. Under Biden, the southern border has been abolished and millions of illegal aliens have been released into
our communities. This is a Joe Biden invasion, allowing millions of people to come in, including criminals and
terrorists. It's migrant crime, destroying our country. Last year, almost half of all ICE arrests were criminal aliens,
committing thousands of crimes, including murders that devastate families. | will finish the wall and end this flood
of foreigners to all our cities.

Asked of those in split_5 1

VY GO0 e e 37%
GO0l 10%
L= L 22 11%
VY VAl e 42%
TOtAlS o 100%
N e e 977

66. Below is a statement by Donald Trump. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward the
Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the
number the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE REPUBLICANS...

First, | will immediately reissue my 2020 executive order restoring the President’s authority to remove
rogue bureaucrats, and | will wield that power very aggressively. The departments and agencies that have been
weaponized will be completely overhauled so that faceless bureaucrats will never again be able to target and
persecute conservatives, Christians, or the left’s political enemies. We will get America back to security and
patriotism. We will release the horribly and unfairly treated January 6th hostages. Under my leadership, justice
will prevail for all Americans. This is my plan to dismantle the deep state and reclaim our democracy from
Washington corruption once and for all.

VY GO0l e e 41%
GO0l o e 9%
L= L 02 15%
VY VAl e 36%
TOtalS o 101%
N 1,908

22



Climate Survey - June 2024 Wave
Toplines - Climate I¥olicy & Strategy Associates, Ltd. YOU B LU@

67. Below is a statement by Donald Trump. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward the
Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the
number the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE REPUBLICANS...

From the beginning, the Democrats spied on my campaign, remember that? They attacked me with an
onslaught of fraudulent investigations. Russia, Russia, Russia, Ukraine, Ukraine, Ukraine impeachment hoax
No. 1, impeachment hoax No. 2, the illegal and unconstitutional raid on Mar-a-Lago right here. And now this
massive election interference at a scale never seen before in our country, beginning with the radical left George
Soros-backed prosecutor Alvin Bragg of New York. This election interference has to stop.

VY GO0 e e 40%
G000 o 9%
L AT = 4 22 14%
VY VAN 37%
Ol o 100%
N 1,895

68. Below is a statement by Donald Trump. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward the
Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the
number the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE REPUBLICANS...

| had the safest border in the history of our country. Now, we have the worst border in the history of our
world. Among the lives lost was Laken Riley, a nursing student at the top of her class. She went on a morning
jog, and never returned home. Joe Biden'’s policy releases illegal alien criminals, like Laken’s murderer. Biden
shows no remorse. Laken’s killer was an illegal migrant, a consequence of Biden’s policies. That would have
never happened under Trump policy. We are going to fix it with the largest deportation in history.

Asked of those in split_ 5 2

VY GO0 e e 37%
GO0l e e 10%
VA e e 12%
VY WA N o e 41%
OtAlS o 100%
P 943
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69. Here is a statement by Joe Biden. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward Joe Biden and
the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the
number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE DEMOCRATS...

The great American comeback continues, but more progress is needed. Under my leadership, 15.6 mil-
lion more Americans have found jobs; unemployment has stayed below 4% for 30 months. In just one year,
wages have risen 4.1%. I'm committed to lowering costs for families like those in Scranton by challenging
corporate greed, making housing and healthcare more affordable, and reducing prescription drug prices.
Republicans prioritize billionaires, raise utility bills, and allow banks to exploit Americans. | will always fight for
hardworking families, not the wealthy elite.

Seen by those in the CURRENT Split

VY GO0 e e 39%
GO0l 11%
L= L 22 18%
VY VAl e 31%
Ol e e 99%
N e e 935

70. Here is a statement by Joe Biden. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward Joe Biden and
the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the
number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE DEMOCRATS...

The big banks and big corporations are making super profits and have too much power. | issued execu-
tive orders that limited big monopolies and sued Apple to reduce their power and prices. | passed a minimum tax
that big corporations must pay and proposed billionaires pay a minimum 25% tax. And it's enforced regulations
on worker pay and forced companies to have fair union elections. I've taken real steps to keep the American
dream within reach and foster a more equal and inclusive society for all of us.

Seen by those in the EMC Split

NIy GO0l .o 28%
o o 13%
L1 T o 23%
VY VAl e 36%
Ol ot 100%
P 967
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71. Here is a statement by Joe Biden. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward Joe Biden and
the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the
number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE DEMOCRATS...

The Inflation Reduction Act is cutting costs for working families like yours. Cutting the price of insulin to
$35 a month for seniors. Cutting the cost of prescriptions by making Medicare negotiate lower drug prices. And
cutting back on our dependence on foreign oil by investing in American clean energy instead. So we can cut
more ribbons on factories and manufacturing floors and cut more good-paying checks for American workers.
The Biden Administration’s Inflation Reduction Act; it's here to save you money, no matter how you cut it.

Seen by those in the EMC Split

NIy GO0l .o 26%
o o 18%
VA 19%
VY VA N e 36%
e ) €= £ 99%
1 972

72. Here is a statement by Joe Biden. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward Joe Biden and
the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the
number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE DEMOCRATS...

For too long, big oil companies have bought off politicians so they can get away with ripping us off. That'’s
changing, now. Joe Biden passed a plan to jumpstart clean energy production in America. It's creating good
jobs that can’t be outsourced and will lower energy costs. $1800, that's how much a new report says the Inflation
Reduction Act could save the average American family just on energy costs.

Seen by those in the EMC Split

VY GO0 e e 36%
GO0l e e e 14%
L AT = 4 22 21%
VY AN o 30%
Ol o 101%
N 912
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73. Here is a statement by Joe Biden. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward Joe Biden and
the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the
number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE DEMOCRATS...

Under President Biden’s leadership, we’ve tackled key issues affecting the Black community, including
capping insulin costs for seniors at $35 a month, and removing medical debt from credit scores. We've forgiven
over $165 billion in student loans and passed significant gun safety laws. Our administration has made historic
investments in HBCUs, expanded the Affordable Care Act, and appointed Justice Ketanji Brown Jackson to the
Supreme Court. We're committed to fighting for racial equality, affordable health care, clean water, and economic
opportunities for all.

Seen by those in the CURRENT Split

VY GO0 e e 38%
GO0l 14%
L= L 22 16%
VY VAl e 33%
TOtAlS o 101%
N e e 937

74. Here is a statement by Joe Biden. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward Joe Biden and
the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the
number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE DEMOCRATS...

Trump met with the top oil executives at his Mar-a-Lago Club and said give my campaign a billion dollars.
He says drill, drill, drill, while | relax environmental regulations. He committed to repeal all the new climate
change laws that encourage changing to renewables, like solar, wind and EVS. Biden says, the threat from
climate change is existential. | will accelerate the transition to renewables, expand national monuments and
conserve 30% of land and seas by 2030. The fate of the globe hangs in the balance this election.

VBrY GO0 e e 35%
0o o 15%
VA 19%
RV =T VA= Ut o 30%
0] = 99%
N o 1,881
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75. Finally, here is what Republican Donald Trump is saying about this election. Based on this statement, please
rate your feelings toward Donald Trump and the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE
feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can
use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD
TRUMP AND THE REPUBLICANS...

The American Way of Life faces threats as career politicians damage our economy and hinder our poten-
tial. We aim to reclaim our nation from corrupt Washington elites, empowering the people. Our vision: prosperity,
security, and peace with the world’s leading economy, secure borders, energy independence, and global
leadership. It's time to prioritize America and restore faith, family, and freedom, ushering in a new era. Together,
we’ll save lives, jobs, and our nation. Join the movement to Make America Great Again.

VErY GO0 et e 36%
GO0l e 10%
L AT = T 22 15%
VY AN o 39%
OtalS o 100%
N 1,917

76. Finally, here is what Democrat Joe Biden is saying about this election. Based on this statement, please
rate your feelings toward Joe Biden and the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0
meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any
number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND
THE DEMOCRATS...

We raise the American flag, a symbol of what we hold dear: courage, opportunity, democracy, and free-
dom. They're the values that built this country. But they’re under attack by Donald Trump and his extreme
movement that seeks to overturn elections, ban books, and eliminate a woman’s right to choose. Joe Biden has
made defending our freedoms, and he’s running to finish the job. To protect women’s freedom to make their
health care decisions, keep our children safe from gun violence, the freedom to vote and have them counted.
| supported the toughest possible bipartisan law to control at the border and I've just closed the border. | also
support dreamers getting a path to citizenship. Under Biden, American democracy will not break. and I'm asking
every American to join me. For freedom, for America, Joe Biden.

Seen by those in the CURRENT Split

VEIY GO0l ettt e 39%
G000 e e 13%
L= L 22 15%
RV L= VAT - Vg o 33%
TOtAlS ot e e 100%
N e 944
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77. Finally, here is what Democrat Joe Biden is saying about this election. Based on this statement, please
rate your feelings toward Joe Biden and the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0
meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any
number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND
THE DEMOCRATS...

The hard working middle class has faced so many struggles. We helped with lowering drug costs and
expanded the monthly Child Tax Credit. But the greedy big monopolies and big corporations are making super
profits by raising prices. They have all the power. Trump told the big oil companies, donate a billion dollars to my
campaign and | will repeal environmental regulations. He’ll give even bigger corporate tax cuts. They plan to cut
Social Security and ban legal abortions. We tax billionaires to pay for expanded childcare and Child Tax Credit.
We need 100,000 more police and support closing the border to get control. The middle class needs to call the
shots again.

Seen by those in the EMC Split

VY GO0l e e 31%
G000 e 13%
L2 L 02 18%
VY WA N o e 38%
TOtAlS ot 100%
N 980

78. Now thinking again, how interested are you in the elections in November 2024 for President and other state
and local offices? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10, with 1 meaning that you have no interest in this election
and 10 meaning that you are extremely interested. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

1-Nointerest at all ... 1%
2 0%
B e 2%
A e 1%
D 3%
B o e 4%
72 8%
L 13%
O e 11%
10 - Extremely interested ... ..o 56%
o] £ - 99%
N 2,015

79. Thinking again about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for [Republican Donald Trump
or Democrat Joe Biden]?

Democrat Joe Biden ... . 46%
Republican Donald Trump ... e 45%
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein ... ... e 0%
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. .. ..o 4%
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Libertarian Candidate Chase Oliver ......... ... i e 1%
O NEr 3%
Nt SUIE o e 1%
Wil N0t VOt i e e e 0%
TOtalS o e 101%
N o 2,015

80. Well, if the election for President were held today and you had to decide right now, to which candidate would
you lean toward [Republican Donald Trump or Democrat Joe Biden]?
Asked of those who are voting for a third party candidate

Democrat JOE BideNn ... e 28%
Republican Donald Trump ..o 24%
Other candidate ........oiii i e 46%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e s 2%
Wil NOt VOt o e 0%
TOtalS ot 100%
N e e 167

81. Even though you are not supporting Joe Biden now, what are the chances that you might support Joe Biden
in the election for President in November 2024 — [is there a fair chance, a small chance, just a very slight chance,
or no chance at all] that you might support Joe Biden?

Asked of those who are not certainly suppoting Biden

Fair ChaNCE .o 4%
A small ChanCe ... e 5%
Justavery slightchance ... 9%
Nochance at all ... e e e 82%
Nt SUIE oo e e 0%
e ) €= £ 100%
1 1,034

82. Even though you are not supporting Donald Trump now, what are the chances that you might support Donald
Trump in the election for President in November 2024 — [is there a fair chance, a small chance, just a very slight
chance, or no chance at all] that you might support Donald Trump?

Asked of those who are not certainly suppoting Trump

Fair CaNCE .o e 6%
A small ChanCe ... .o e 7%
Justavery slightchance ... 9%
Nochance at all ... ... e e e e e 78%
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N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e e 0%
TOtAlS ot e e 100%
N 1,072

83. Thinking again about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for:
Asked of those who are undecided or not planning on voting

Democrat Joe Biden ... 3%
Republican Donald Trump ..o e 5%
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein ... ... i e 0%
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. . ... 0%
G0Nl WSt o e e 0%
Libertarian Candidate Chase Oliver ...ttt i e et 0%
L0 1 =T 77%
I o) T 15%
Wil N0t VO e e 0%
OtalS o 100%
P 65

84. Well, if the election for President were held today and you had to decide right now, to which candidate would
you lean toward [Republican Donald Trump or Democrat Joe Biden]?
Asked of those who are undecided or not planning on voting

Democrat JOe BideNn ... e 10%
Republican Donald Trump . ... e 23%
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein ... e 0%
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ... e 0%
COrNEl WSt e 0%
Libertarian Candidate Chase Oliver ... ... e 0%
L 1 1 = 51%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 17%
Wil MOt VO E e e e 0%
TOtAlS ot 101%
N o 60

85. Once again, do you [approve or disapprove] of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S 1£0] 0T VA= o] o] (0 1V 22%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 22%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 13%
SIroONgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 43%
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N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e e 0%
TOtAlS ot e e 100%
N 2,015

86. Once again, do you [approve or disapprove] of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove disapprove Not sure
The economy 21% 21% 12% 43% 3%
Climate change, the environment, and
energy transition 23% 25% 12% 36% 5%

87. Thinking ahead to when the election is over, what do you FEAR the most:

Joe Biden continuing as President ... .o e 54%
Donald Trump returning as President ... ... i 45%
N O SUNE e e 0%
e ) =1 99%
N e 2,015

88. Generally speaking, how [concerned or unconcerned] are you about...

Extremely Very Somewhat A little Not at all
concerned concerned concerned concerned  concerned
Climate change 21% 23% 19% 16% 21%
America’s reliance on oil and natural
gas for energy 15% 24% 26% 16% 18%
America’s continued reliance on oil
produced in foreign unstable countries 25% 30% 26% 13% 6%
The availability of good-paying jobs 26% 31% 25% 12% 6%
Your home’s energy bills 27% 27% 26% 13% 6%
The cost of new vehicles and
appliances 27% 33% 23% 13% 4%
The failure of leaders to exploit all our
energy to become number one 18% 24% 29% 15% 14%
The failure of leaders to make America
number one in leading the transition to
clean energy 13% 23% 25% 17% 22%

31



Climate Survey - June 2024 Wave
Toplines - Climate I¥olicy & Strategy Associates, Ltd. YOU B LU@

89. Recently, the United Nations asked member countries including the United States, to measure impacts on
climate change, changes in biodiversity, and the amount of recycling and reusing of products.Generally speaking,
do you [support or oppose] the United States complying with this request from the United Nations to help estimate
the impact of climate change?

SHONGlY SUPPOI e e 32%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 37%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt et e 13%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 18%
N O SUNE o e 0%
OtalS o e 100%
N 2,015

90. And when it comes to addressing climate change, even if it isn’'t exactly right, which of the following is closer
to your view?

| am excited by the idea of society working to address climate change ................... 55%
| am angered by the idea of society working to address climate change ................. 17%
I am indifferent by the idea of society working to address climate change ................ 28%
TOtAlS o 100%
N 2,015

91. And if you had to pick one, what would you say is the MOST important reason you feel excited about society
taking major steps to address climate change? Addressing climate change...
Asked of those who are excited about society working to address climate change

...will mobilize investment in new, good-paying jobs that people like me will benefit from and that

Will benefit OUr @CONOMY ... e 13%
...means developing transformational new technology that will make my household safer from
pollution and lower my bills . ... . 35%
...means reducing our reliance on foreign energy and countries who don’t have American inter-
St At heart . e 21%
...means reducing the political power of big coal and oil producers ....................... 15%
...will invest in historically vulnerable communities who are disproportionately impacted by pol-
lution and climate change ....... ... e 17%
Ol o 101%
N 1,109

92. And if you had to pick one, what would you say is the MOST important reason you feel angered about society
taking major steps to address climate change? Addressing climate change...
Asked of those who are angered about society working to address climate change
...Is a poor use of resources when there are more urgent problems we should be focusing our
ECONOMY ON firSt L e 17%
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...assumes that there is a major emergency going on, when the reality is the evidence for such

an emergency is overstated by political activists ........... ... i 46%
...is usually a euphemism for another big government handout that won’t improve day to day
IVING CONAITIONS ..ot e e e e 15%
...would go too far to sacrifice economic prosperity and opportunity for a political cause many
AiSagree With o e 16%
...is important but does not require big government programs because new technology is already
getting cleaner and less carbon-intensive ........ ... 7%
TOtAlS ot 101%
N e 333
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This survey is based on 2,015 interviews conducted by YouGov on the internet of registered voters. The sample
was weighted according to gender, age, race/ethnicity, marital status, education, how many times respondents
have voted in recent elections, recent vote method, primary participation, urbanity, cultural views, residence in
battleground states and 2020 presidential vote, based on targets provided by Climate Policy and Strategy Asso-
ciates. Respondents were selected from YouGov’s online panel to be representative of registered voters. The
weights range from 0.04 to 6 with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.82.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the subsetted sam-
ple is approximately 2.8%. It is calculated using the formula:

2
ﬁiloom/HnCV

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used to compute the
proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates obtained using the same sample
selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample estimate should differ from its expected value by
less than margin of error in 95 percent of all samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential
selection bias in panel participation or in response to a particular survey.
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